Trade and other receivables that are neither past due nor impaired are creditworthy debtors with good payment
record with the Group. Cash and cash equivalents are placed with or entered into a reputable financial institution
with a high credit rating and no history of default.

Financial assets that are either past due or impaired

Information regarding financial assets that are either past due or impaired is disclosed in Note 6.

70 SMARTFLEX HOLDINGS LTD.

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2014

27.	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Group’s financial instruments will
fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily
from their interest-bearing loans and bank deposits.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of interest rates by 100 (2013: 100) basis points lower/higher
with all other variables held constant on the Group’s profit after tax as a result of change in interest rates on
floating rate bank balances and loans and borrowings.

2014 2013
US$ US$

Increase/(Decrease)
in profit after tax

Increase by 100 basis points (3,239) (18,436)
Decrease by 100 basis points 3,239 18,436

Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations due to shortage
of funds. The Group’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial
assets and liabilities. The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility
through the use of stand-by credit facilities.

The Group monitors and maintains sufficient cash and availability of funding through committed credit facilities
and continued financial support from shareholders to meet its liquidity requirements.